Properties Currently Eligible for 2021 Annual Tax Sale in State Senator District 22
Total Delinquent PINs: 66

Total Due (Including Interest): $1,574,703.89

As of Thursday, February 22, 2024

Total amount due, including late interest, through Wednesday, May 1, 2024.

Taxpayer Name Property Address Current Mailing Address Volume  PIN Tax Type Tax Year Total Tax Due Total Due Township cl CityWard ~ Commissioner ~ StateRep  State Senate Tax Bill Senior Senior Veteran Longtime Prior Tax Years May
(Including Interest) District District Returned? Freeze Homeowners Also Be Unpaid
OM&I HOFFMAN THREE LLC 1570 BURR OAK DR 060  06-08-211-025-0000 00 2021 $734.27 $968.92 HANOVER Hoffman Estates Vacant Land 15 44 22 Yes
PASQUINELLI HOMES 1177 HUNTERS RIDGE E 6880 N FRONTAGE ST 100 BURR RIDGE IL 605277823 060  06-09-309-003-0000 00 2021 $11,595.06 $15,153.46  HANOVER Hoffman Estates Residential 15 44 22 Yes Yes
MARK DAVID DEIFEL 800 BROOK DR 800 BROOK LN #8 STREAMWOOD IL 601072544 060  06-13-300-012-1056 00 2021 $20.77 $21.39  HANOVER Streamwood Residential 15 44 22 Yes Yes
SALINAS & ASSOCIATES | 4N BARTLETT RD 2040 COLCHESTER AVE HOFFMAN ESTS IL 601924160 060  06-14-302-007-0000 00 2021 $30,343.02 $39,640.92  HANOVER c 15 44 22 Yes
OOR 320 KENSINGTON DR 320 KENSINGTON DRIVE STREAMWOOD IL 000000000 060  06-15-306-006-0000 00 2021 $5,651.15 $7,391.00 HANOVER Streamwood Vacant Land 15 44 22 Yes Yes
SWANSON 323 KENSINGTON DR 323 KENSINGTON DR STREAMWOOD IL 601076633 060  06-15-306-007-0000 00 2021 $5,387.56 $7,046.61 HANOVER Streamwood Residential 15 44 22 Yes
STEVEN BLOOMBERG 643 ASCOT LN 30 S WACKER DR #2600 CHICAGO IL 606067512 060  06-15-408-144-0000 00 2021 $16,974.51 $22,180.26 HANOVER Streamwood Vacant Land 15 44 22 Yes
JOHN BARCELONA 1810 HILLTOP RD 4550 W 103RD ST OAK LAWN IL 604534866 060  06-16-105-015-0000 00 2021 $302.79 $380.89 HANOVER Unincorporated Vacant Land 15 44 22 Yes Yes
HISPANIC HOUSING DEVEL 1240 E CHICAGO ST 325 N WELLS 8TH FLOOR CHICAGO IL 606547024 060  06-17-300-024-0000 00 2021 $503.98 $668.68 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes
VANGUARD MGMT PARKWOOD 47 HIGHBURY DR 1321 TOWER RD SCHAUMBURG IL 601734384 060  06-18-115-034-0000 00 2021 $524.45 $695.50 HANOVER Elgin Residential 15 43 22 Yes Yes
DMB REALTY LLC 720 E CHICAGO ST 1770 RIDGE LEE RD HIGHLAND PK IL 600354349 060  06-18-300-028-0000 00 2021 $1,333.17 $1,752.47 HANOVER Elgin Residential 15 43 22 Yes
SCHNEIDER & STEINKE 928 E CHICAGO ST 11N260 ROHRSSEN RD ELGIN IL 601207598 060  06-18-300-081-0000 00 2021 $35,837.37 $46,848.77  HANOVER Elgin Commercial/industrial 15 43 22 Yes Yes
936 EAST CHICAGO STREE 950 E CHICAGO ST 362 COUNTRYSIDE CT BURR RIDGE IL 605275218 060  06-18-300-093-0000 00 2021 $40,317.02 $52,703.47  HANOVER Elgin Commercial/industrial 15 43 22 Yes
TAXPAYER OF 775 JACKSON DR 775 JACKSON DR PROSPECT HTS IL 000000000 060  06-18-301-006-0000 00 2021 $1,215.77 $1,509.07 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes Yes
JAMIE SANDERS 265 ILLINOIS AVE 265 ILLINOIS AVE ELGIN IL 601206731 060  06-18-301-007-0000 00 2021 $3,723.96 $4,877.16 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes
ADOLPH F WILLISON 709 LAUREL ST 709 LAUREL ST ELGIN IL 601206801 060  06-18-301-025-0000 00 2021 $3,720.86 $4,873.01 HANOVER Elgin Commercial/industrial 15 43 22 Yes Yes
ADOLPH WILLISON 709 LAUREL ST 709 LAUREL ST ELGIN IL 601206801 060  06-18-301-038-0000 00 2021 $2,943.82 $3,857.37 HANOVER Elgin Residential 15 43 22 Yes Yes
DMB REALTY LLC 967 E CHICAGO ST 1770 RIDGE LEE RD HIGHLAND PK IL 600354349 060  06-18-302-073-0000 00 2021 $157,477.57 $205,830.32  HANOVER Elgin Commercial/industrial 15 43 22 Yes
PARK BLUFF DEVELOPMENT 837 PARK BLUFF CIR 111 S MORGAN 903 CHICAGO IL 606072736 060  06-18-304-017-0000 00 2021 $2,720.50 $3,565.50 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes
GLORIOUS LIFE 111 WOODVIEW DR 12654 S MAPLE BLUE ISLAND IL 604061904 060  06-18-400-075-0000 00 2021 $279,117.78 $364,811.48 HANOVER Elgin Commercial/industrial 15 43 22 Yes
GLORIOUS LIFE 37 CERESA DR 12654 S MAPLE BLUE ISLAND IL 604061904 060  06-18-405-025-0000 00 2021 $1,310.44 $1,722.59 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes
GLORIOUS LIFE 37 CERESA DR 12654 S MAPLE BLUE ISLAND IL 604061904 060  06-18-405-026-0000 00 2021 $3,594.74 $4,708.24 HANOVER Elgin Commercial/industrial 15 43 22 Yes
GLORIOUS LIFE 37 CERESA DR 12654 S MAPLE BLUE ISLAND IL 604061904 060  06-18-405-027-0000 00 2021 $3,450.03 $4,519.08 HANOVER Elgin Commercial/industrial 15 43 22 Yes
GLORIOUS LIFE 37 CERESA DR 12654 S MAPLE BLUE ISLAND IL 604061904 060  06-18-405-028-0000 00 2021 $3,641.33 $4,769.13 HANOVER Elgin Commercial/industrial 15 43 22 Yes
M ALFARO 720 VILLA ST 674 N LYLE ELGIN IL 601232696 060  06-19-100-001-0000 00 2021 $25,757.42 $33,674.42  HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes
OCTAVIO ALFARO 760 VILLA ST 760 VILLA ST ELGIN IL 601208035 060  06-19-100-002-0000 00 2021 $25,844.30 $33,787.90 HANOVER Elgin Commercial/industrial 15 43 22 Yes
LEON THOMPSON 350 WILLARD AVE PO BOX 231 BLOOMINGDALE IL 601080231 060  06-19-101-002-0000 00 2021 $3,520.38 $4,611.13 HANOVER Elgin Commercial/industrial 15 43 22 Yes Yes
LEON THOMPSON 350 WILLARD AVE PO BOX 231 BLOOMINGDALE IL 601080231 060  06-19-101-030-0000 00 2021 $568.52 $753.07 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes Yes
BARB & MIKE RAY 946 VILLA ST 1989 W ALDER DR HOFFMAN ESTS IL 601921508 060  06-19-106-010-0000 00 2021 $40,190.17 $52,549.62  HANOVER Elgin Commercial/industrial 15 43 22 Yes
MICHAEL RAY 950 VILLA ST 1989 W ALDER DR HOFFMAN ESTS IL 601921508 060  06-19-106-014-0000 00 2021 $47,145.36 $61,628.06 HANOVER Elgin Commercial/industrial 15 43 22 Yes
KENNETH F WRIGHT 833 VILLA ST 1917 KENSINGTON AV WESTCHESTER IL 601544214 060  06-19-111-001-0000 00 2021 $1,000.71 $1,317.86 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes
KENNETH F. WRIGHT 850 BENT ST 1917 KENSINGTON AVE WESTCHESTER IL 601544214 060  06-19-111-005-0000 00 2021 $30,668.46 $40,092.96 HANOVER Elgin Commercial/industrial 15 43 22 Yes
TIMOTHY & KATHY FRAAS 606 KIRK AVE 606 KIRK AV ELGIN IL 601208143 060  06-19-117-030-0000 00 2021 $312.49 $418.29 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes
RAYMOND BREYER 603 RAMONA AVE 2683 COLONIAL DR ELGIN IL 601245512 060  06-19-117-034-0000 00 2021 $625.44 $827.44 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes
CURT PHILLIPS 1000 VILLA ST 500 LAWRENCE ELGIN IL 601233518 060  06-19-200-008-0000 00 2021 $6,288.39 $8,228.60 HANOVER Elgin Residential 15 43 22 Yes
PARKWAY BANK TR 10420 395 WOODVIEW CIR 4800 N HARLEM AVE HARWOOD HTS IL 607063506 060  06-19-212-006-0000 00 2021 $648.16 $857.06 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes
RAYMOND L GRAP 760 DICKIE AVE 37W185 WINHAVEN ELGIN IL 601244893 060  06-19-319-024-0000 00 2021 $1,108.58 $1,458.93 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes Yes
BATES & BATES 1093 HOUSTON AVE 159 COTTAGE HILL 113 ELMHURST IL 601263347 060  06-19-402-012-0000 00 2021 $602.72 $797.72 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes
BATES & BATES 1095 HOUSTON AVE 159 COTTAGE HILL 113 ELMHURST IL 601263347 060  06-19-402-013-0000 00 2021 $273.31 $344.81 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes
BATES & BATES 1097 HOUSTON AVE 159 COTTAGE HILL #113 ELMHURST IL 601263347 060  06-19-402-014-0000 00 2021 $273.31 $344.81 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes
TAXPAYER OF 1099 HOUSTON AVE 1099 HOUSTON AVE ELGIN IL 601208510 060  06-19-402-015-0000 00 2021 $477.63 $634.38 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes Yes
U.S. SHELTER GROUP INC 1501 E CHICAGO ST 400 PARK WEST ITASCA IL 601431212 060  06-20-102-043-0000 00 2021 $351.85 $469.70 HANOVER Elgin Vacant Land 15 43 22 Yes Yes
SHERWOOD OAKS ATH CLUB 1169 ROBINHOOD DR PO BOX 441 ELGIN IL 601210441 060  06-20-402-016-0000 00 2021 $19,870.90 $25,965.60 HANOVER L c 15 43 2 Yes Yes
PROPERTY OWNER 300 ENGLISH OAK LN 300 ENGLISH OAK LN STREAMWOOD IL 000000000 060  06-21-113-014-0000 00 2021 $161.50 $220.90 HANOVER Streamwood Vacant Land 15 44 22 Yes Yes

SUNCREST WEST HOA 3 BUCKSKIN CT PO BOX 336 STREAMWOOD IL 601070336 060 06-21-202-059-0000 00 2021 $7,873.25 $10,293.35 HANOVER Streamwood Residential 15 44 22 Yes
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Taxpayer Name

JASON JOHNSON
MO2 PROPERTIES LLC
KLEINER WILLIAM J
PHOENIX BOND
SANTO ALLEGRA
SANTO ALLEGRA
NEWPLAN EXCEL REALTY
MARY LASCHUK
PETER GEORGIOU
TAXPAYER OF

PPRE LLC

M MOORE

TAXPAYER OF
TAXPAYER OF

JACK MILLER
TAXPAYER OF
CONRAD GACKI 119
CONRAD GACKI 119
CONRAD GACKI 119
CONRAD GACKI

PEDRO MORALES

Property Address

120 CEDAR CIR

560 S BARTLETT RD
1055 EAST AVE

7450 JENSEN BLVD
7450 JENSEN BLVD
7450 JENSEN BLVD
7650 BARRINGTON RD
115 BRIARWOOD DR
670 BARRINGTON RD
29 W 383 OLD LAKE RD
555 W LAKE ST

2160 MAPLE AVE

1585 N BARRINGTON RD
2240 LANGDON PL

2221 HARWINTON PL
1840 HUNTINGTON BLVD
909 SPRING MILL DR
913 SPRING MILL DR
917 SPRING MILL DR
921 SPRING MILL DR

7045 EDGEBROOK LN

Current Mailing Address

120 CEDAR CIR STREAMWOOD IL 601071450

516 N OGDEN #137 CHICAGO IL 606426421

2022 TUNBRIDGE TRL ALGONQUIN IL 601026024
161 N CLARK ST 3040 CHICAGO IL 606013335

8458 W BRYN MAWR CHICAGO IL 606313415

8458 W BRYN MAWR CHICAGO IL 606313415

PO BOX 4900 DEPT 124 SCOTTSDALE AZ 852614900

115 E BRIARWOOD DR STREAMWOOD IL 601071603

29W383 OLD LAKE RD ELGIN IL 601207592

1701 WOODFIELD RD#327 SCHAUMBURG IL 601735128
2160 MAPLE AVE HANOVER PARK IL 601333813

1585 N BARRINGTON RD HOFFMAN ESTS IL 601691090
2240 LANGDON PLACE HOFFMAN ESTS IL 601692414
2221 W HARWINTON PL HOFFMAN ESTS IL 601692410
1840 HUNTINGTON BLVD HOFFMAN ESTA IL 601696749
1212 S NAPER BLVD NAPERVILLE IL 605408360

1212 S NAPER BLVD NAPERVILLE IL 605408360

1212 S NAPER BLVD NAPERVILLE IL 605408360

1212 S NAPER BLVD #119 NAPERVILLE IL 605407349

7045 EDGEBROOK LN HANOVER PARK IL 601333746

Volume

060

060

061

061

061

061

061

061

061

061

061

061

187
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187

187

187
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PIN

06-23-306-026-0000

06-23-309-001-0000

06-25-204-008-0000

06-25-411-023-0000

06-25-411-024-0000

06-25-411-028-0000

06-25-411-036-0000

06-26-103-012-0000

06-26-302-016-0000

06-27-400-005-0000

06-27-403-013-0000

06-36-304-011-0000

07-07-100-035-1028

07-07-200-228-0000

07-07-201-058-0000

07-08-101-026-1185

07-15-108-029-0000

07-15-108-030-0000

07-15-108-031-0000

07-15-108-032-0000

07-31-209-071-0000
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Total Tax Due

$844.46

$45,332.15

$82,986.38

$53,044.62

$12,368.27

$18,941.82

$238.37

$412.19

$504.43

$4,793.46

$116,283.17

$1,532.48

$30,976.95

$2,396.18

$4,626.89

$183.21

$551.09

$516.95

$551.09

$551.09

$162.65

Total Due
(Including Interest)

$1,113.01
$59,218.50
$108,398.43
$69,330.67
$16,173.42
$24,763.72
$321.57
$483.99
$627.98
$6,272.16
$151,922.42
$2,012.73
$41,681.90
$3,138.53
$6,050.69
$249.26
$729.54
$685.05
$729.54
$729.54

$209.25

Township

HANOVER
HANOVER
HANOVER
HANOVER
HANOVER
HANOVER
HANOVER
HANOVER
HANOVER
HANOVER
HANOVER
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SCHAUMBURG
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SCHAUMBURG
SCHAUMBURG
SCHAUMBURG
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Vacant Land

[¢
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Hanover Park

Hanover Park
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Hanover Park

Commercial/Industrial
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Residential

Vacant Land
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